

Press Release - for immediate release

Team member Nerissa Deoraj Phone +32 (0)466 90 04 01

Email nerissa.deoraj@eurovent.me Date 2018-12-18

## HAMON joins Eurovent Middle East

The Middle East's HVACR industry association expands its membership base

<u>Dubai, 18 December 2018.</u> Hamon Cooling Tower Company has become member of the Eurovent Middle East association. The company is being recognised as one of the market leaders in the cooling tower sector and places a specific focus on the manufacturing of large cooling systems, process heat exchangers, heat recovery equipment, chimneys and waste boilers - to name just a few.

Hamon's core values are customer-centric, with a focus on system and equipment design, manufacturing of key components, project management, on site installation and after-market sales and service. Hamon prides itself on providing innovative systems that use the latest technology to effectively respond to their client's needs. Research and Development is an important asset of the group, in order to ensure that cooling solutions are provided to the benefit of the client.

Talal Damerchi, General Manager of Hamon Cooling Tower Company FZCO shares: "We have always emphasised a cooperation among the industry to educate and develop the region's market. Eurovent Middle East gives us this opportunity, seeing that more and more manufacturers join this association with the same motives. We are looking forward to be part of this growing family and to sharing our expertise with others."

Markus Lattner, Managing Director of Eurovent Middle East, added: "The strength of an association lies in the specialisation and expertise of its members. We are very happy to welcome Hamon Cooling Tower Company to our group and expand our range in the field of large industrial process cooling. We share Hamon's call for closer cooperation among the industry for the benefit of the region and are constantly working to improve our outreach and offers to the market."

Eurovent Middle East is the region's only industry association representing leading manufacturers of Indoor Climate (HVAC), Process Cooling, Food Cold Chain, Industrial Ventilation, and Building Automation Technologies, as well as sector associations and industry initiatives active in these fields. By thinking 'Beyond HVACR', contributing manufacturers fulfil highest requirements in terms of product quality and sustainability. For more information, visit <u>www.eurovent.me</u>.

## **Enclosed documents**

Eurovent Middle East and Hamon logo files Press image PDF version of the Press Release

Eurovent Middle East www.eurovent.me office@eurovent.me Address 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Sheikh Rashid Tower Dubai Word Trade Centre POB 9204, UAE Phone/WhatsApp/FaceTime/IMO +43 660 4012050 Follow us on LinkedIn and Twitter #EuroventME Societe General Paris Bourse IBAN: FR76 3000 3000 5900 0201 1002 385 BIC: SOGEFRPP VAT: FR32393363460